ME160...
Single-phase
kWh-meters
Energy Measurement and Management
ME160...
72
2.
99

OVERALL AND FIXING
DIMENSIONS
METER TYPE DESIGNATION
TYPICAL METER CURVES
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
The ME160 electronic single-phase single-rate kWh-meters measure
energy in single-phase 2-wire networks in households and at small
commercial customers. They are designed for direct connection. The
meters comply with the IEC 62053-21 (IEC 61036) standard, and are
manufactured in compliance with the ISO 9001 standard.
M E 160 - D3 A 5 2 - G12
M – static meter
E – single-phase meter
160 – single-rate meter with cyclomet-
ric register
D1 – Direct connected meter up to
85 A (DIN 43875)
D3 – terminal block for direct connec-
tion up to 100 A (by BS 5685)
A – active energy
5 – class 2
4 – class 1
1 – one energy-flow directions
2 – two energy-flow directions
G12 – S0 pulse output (option)
MAIN LOAD
M M L L 20
+ –
21
S0
90 95 100 105 110  f (%)
2
0
–2
p (%)
1
–1
80 90 100 110 120  U (%)
2
0
–2
p (%)
1
–1
10 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000  % Ib
–40 –20 0 20 80  T (°C)
2
0
–2
p (%)
40 60
1
–1
Load curve
P.F. = 1
P.F. = 0.5 Temperature variation influenece at Ib
Voltage variation influenece at Ib
Frequency variation influenece at Ib
driven, i.e. the register always
counts up regardless of energy flow
direction through the meter.
LED
The meter is calibrated and its accu-
racy is checked via a LED on the
meter front-plate.
Output
The meters can be optionally
equipped with an S0 pulse output
(by IEC 61393). The pulse transmis-
sion distance is up to 0.5 m.
Iskraemeco, Energy Measurement and Management
4000 Kranj, Savska loka 4, Slovenia
Telephone: (+386 4) 206 40 00, Telefax: (+386 4) 206 43 76, http://www.iskraemeco.si, e-mail: info@iskraemeco.si